BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Report of Duke )
EnergyOhio, Inc. Concerning Its )
Advanced and Renewable Energy ) Case No. 10-511-EL-ACP
Baseline and Benchmarks. )

In the Matter of the Request by Duke )

Energy Ohio Inc. For A One Time Waiver ) Case No. 10-512-EL-WVR
of Rule 4901:1-40-04(D)(1). )

In the Matter of the Request for Force )

Majeure Determination By Duke Energy ) Case No. 10-513-EL-ACP
Ohio Pursuant To Rule 4901:1-40-06. )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL
AND
DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD
BY
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC?”), in accordance with Ohio
Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Ann M. Hotz from
the above-captioned cases. Also, OCC designates Terry L. Etter as its counsel of record,
in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08. Accordingly, service of documents and

other matters should now be directed to Terry L. Etter.



Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON
INTERIM CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Terry L. Etter
Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215

614-466-7964 (Telephone)
etter@occ.state.oh.us



mailto:etter@occ.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and
Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic service upon the parties this

23" day of November 2011.

/s/ Terry L. Etter
Terry L. Etter
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

Elizabeth H. Watts William Wright
Duke Energy Ohio Chief, Public Utilities Section
155 E. Broad St., 21° FI Attorney General’s Office
Columbus, OH 43215 180 E. Broad St, 6" FI

Columbus, OH 43215
Will Reisinger Robert Kelter
Nolan Moser Environmental Law & Policy Center
Trent A. Dougherty 35 East Wacker Drive Suite 1600
Megan De Lisi Chicago, IL 60601

Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212-3449

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
will@theoec.org
nolan@theoec.org
trent@theoec.org

megal @theoec.org
rkelter@elpc.org
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/23/2011 2:26:29 PM

Case No(s). 10-0511-EL-ACP, 10-0512-EL-WVR, 10-0513-EL-ACP

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel
of Record by the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Patti Mallarnee
on behalf of Mrs. Kyle Kern
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